



2026:BHC-NAG:384

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 385 OF 2025

Axis Bank, Acting Through Its Authorized Officer Mr Anand Aundhekar

....PETITIONER

V/S

Manju Manoj Pillay

....RESPONDENT

Sahil Murlimanohar Bhangde for Petitioner

ADV FOR R 1 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 11th June, 2025

P.C. :

None for the applicant. S.o. 4 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)