



2026:BHC-NAG:384

1

961wp385.2025.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 385 OF 2025

Axix Bank through its Authorized Officer Vs Manju Manoj Pillay and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. C.A. Lokhande, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 09/07/2025.

1. None for the petitioner. On the last occasion i.e. on 11/06/2025, none was present on behalf of petitioner.
2. Matter be listed under the caption of "Dismissal" after **four weeks**.

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.]