



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 385 OF 2025

(Axis Bank
Vs.
Manju Manoj Pillay & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.M. Bhangde, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mrs. K.R. Dhole, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. C.A. Lokhande, APP for the Respondent No.2/State.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 21st AUGUST, 2025

1. As per the Office note, notice issued to the Respondent No.3 is shown to be awaited.
2. The Petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondent No.3 by all modes permissible in law including private service.
3. Stand over **after four weeks**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)