



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 385 OF 2025**

Axis Bank

**-- VERSUS --**

Manju Manoj Pillay and Others

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 386 OF 2025**

Axis Bank

**-- VERSUS --**

Sanjay Netramji Alone and Others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

None for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 12, 2026.**

None for the petitioner.

**2. Dismissed for want of prosecution.**

**[ M.M. NERLIKAR, J ]**