



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 385 OF 2025.

Axis Bank.

-VERSUS-

Manju Manoj Pillay and others.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 386 OF 2025.

Axis Bank.

-VERSUS-

Sanjay Netramji Alone and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri S.P. Makkad, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026.

After hearing the matters for quite some time, when this Court showed its disinclination to grant the relief prayed by the petitioner, the learned Counsel representing the petitioner sought permission to withdraw the petitions.

2. Permission granted. Criminal Writ Petitions are disposed of as withdrawn.

JUDGE